



\$~5.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 666/2022 and C.M. No. 49634/2022

YATENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Himanshu Gautam and Mr.
Ayush Bhatt, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Radhika Arora, SPC with Mr.
Rudra Paliwal, GP for Respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

13.03.2023

%

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent/ Union of India prays for four weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. She is granted four weeks' time for the same.

List on 10.07.2023.

Interim order to continue.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 13, 2023

aks