



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Himanshu Gautam, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
standing counsel for UOI with Ms
Ananya Sikri, Advocate and Mr
Rudra Paliwal, GP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

22.03.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Counsel for the respondents seeks accommodation to place on record written submissions.
2. The request is not opposed by the counsel for the appellant.
3. Accordingly, four (04) weeks are granted to file written submissions in the matter.
- 3.1 The written submissions shall not exceed three (03) pages.
4. Meanwhile, the interim order dated 18.05.2022 is made absolute till the pendency of the appeal.
- 4.1 Accordingly, CM APPL. 49634/2022 is closed.
5. List the matter on 09.09.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 22, 2024/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)