



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Himanshu Gautam, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
Standing Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **09.09.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left. It is already 05.25 PM.
2. List the appeal on 26.11.2024.
3. Meanwhile, counsel for the parties will file their respective written submissions, as directed, within the next four (04) weeks.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/ PB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any