



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 666/2022

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None
versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Drishti Rawal, Proxy counsel for
Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **26.11.2024**

1. An adjournment slip has been circulated by the respondent.
2. At request, list on 27.02.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 26, 2024/rr