



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LPA 666/2022**
YATENDER SINGHAppellant
Through: Mr.Himanshu Gautam, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Proxy counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
27.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents is stated to be not available and, therefore, a request for adjournment is made.
2. List on 15.07.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2025

sr