



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Gautam &
Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Advs.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC alongwith Ms. Gurleen
Kaur Waraich & Mr. Kritarth
Upadhyay, Advs.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal (G.P.)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

15.07.2025

%

At joint request, list on 16.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

JULY 15, 2025/v/va