



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC with Ms. Gurleen Kaur
Waraich, Mr. Kritrath Updhyay
& Ms. Aprajita Verma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER
16.09.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved by learned counsel for the Appellant which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Respondent.
2. List on 17.11.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/v