



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 666/2022

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC along with Ms. Gurleen
Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth
Upadhyay and Ms. Aprajita
Verma, Advs.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer-
CRPF, Mr. Athurv, Inspector,
CRPF and Mr. Ramniwas
Yadav, CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:30 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 24.02.2026.
3. Interim Order dated 18.11.2022 to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2025

s.godara