



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

24.02.2026

- 1. None appears for the parties.**
- 2. Re-notify on 27 April 2026.**
- 3. Interim order(s) to continue till the next date of hearing.**

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/aky