



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Gautam, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
along with Ms. Gurleen Kaur
Waraich, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay and
Ms. Aprajita Verma, Advs.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer- CRPF,
Mr. Athurv, Inspector, CRPF and Mr.
Ramniwas Yadav, CRPF.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

Renotify on 22.07.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/mt