



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 666/2022**

YATENDER SINGH

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

**Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Mr. Vivek Sharma and
Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra, Advs.**

**Mr. Vinod Sawant, (Law Officer), Inspector
Athurv, CRPF and Mr. Prashant Wasnik,
CRPF.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

22.07.2026

**1. The appellant has circulated a request for adjournment. Learned
Counsel for the respondents have no objection.**

2. Renotify on 12 October 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 22, 2026/JYH